


Id a film festival takes place. Most people 
es, the worlds' leading film festival, and 
ther high profile events, like Venice, the 
rica's vibrant independent scene; and 
. In the past decade the study of film fes
number of scholars recognize the signifi
mding cinema's production, distribution, 
!ir work has amounted to a prolific new
. The Framing Film Festivals series pres
n festival research. Books in the series are
levant, contain critical discourse on festi
al. Framing Film Festivals offers a dedi
ige dissemination.

es at 
;eries/14990 

_ _Tun;,u�� �l11�t1v1il'tJLiv�t� ,, rh lb6c1)9;0

\{} !J,�11� J(?'
� 

Aida Vallejo • Ezra Winton 
Editors 

J J J,/:J(y! i'c; 

Documentary Film 
Festivals Vol. 1 

Methods, History, Politics 

miin�a�.Jfm•m1nmam;u-11,nJ 
CHJANG MAI UNIVERSITY LIBRARY 

palgrave 
macmillan 



Peirano, Thomas Waugh, Lucas Freeman 
ared their experience and knowledge and 
advice. A number of festival organizers, 
n and other institutional representatives 
ioners) also helped us track, record and 
:umentary film festivals worldwide. Over 
earch and bringing these two volumes to 
rivals, all of which are mentioned in our 
lut needless to say, we are grateful for the 
I the intrepid and weary researcher balanc
ry. 
:s, friends and partners for their support, 
have stolen from them to bring this proj
. In this long process we have seen new 
.le others left in the process. It is to them 
de. 

NOTES 

l Audiovisual Festivals in the Basque Country,
Country (UPV /EHU). Grant number:

hu.eus/ ehusfera/ikerfests/.
kl for creativity and knowledge transference."

Country (UPV /EHU). Grant number: 
m.eus / ehusfera/hautaldea/.
Hispanic digital cinemas: the axes of Spain,
nt number: CSO2014-52750-P. The project is
Labayen and Josetxo Cerdan Los Arcos at
Madrid (UC3M). https:/ /uc3m.libguides.

122753.

CONTENTS 

Introduction-Volume 1: Documentary Film Festivals: 
Methods, History, Politics 
Aida Vallejo and Ezra Winton 

Defining Documentary in the Festival Circuit: A Conversation 
with Bill Nichols 
Aida Vallejo 

Part I Research and Methods 

Introduction to Part I, Vol. 1: Researching Documentary Film 
Festivals 
Aida Vallejo 

1 

19 

29 

31 

Film Festival Research Workshops: Debates on Methodology 41 
Skadi Loist 

The Data-Driven Festival: Recordkeeping and Archival 
Practices 5 3 
Heather L. Barnes 

xv 



XVl CONTENTS 

Part II Histories and Origins 61 

Introduction to Part II, Vol. 1: M;apping the History of 
Documentary Film Festivals 63 
Aida Vallejo 

The Rise of Documentary Festivals: A Historical Approach 77 
Aida Vallejo 

The Film Festival as a Vehicle for Memory Officialization: 
The Afterlife of WWII in the Yugoslav Documentary and 
Short Film Festival, 1954-2004 101 
Dunja Jelenkovic 

Forging a Cultural Elite: Nyon and the Age of Festival 
Programmers 123 
Christiaq Jungen 

Finding a Position on the Global Map of Film Festivals; 
The Yamagata International DocU)llentary Film Festival 143 
Eija Niskanen 

Part III Politics and Policies 165 

Introduction to Part III, Vol. 1: Politics and Policies 167 
Ezra Winton 

The Film Festival of Independent and Underground: 
The Case ofDOChina 175 
Tit Leung Cheung 

Mainstreaming Documentary and Activism at Toronto's Hot 
Docs Festival 19 9 
Ezra Winton 



: Mapping the History of 

vals: A Historical Approach 

or Memory Officialization: 
ugoslav Documentary and 
4: 

and the Age of Festival 

,al Map of Film Festivals: 

61 

63 

77 

101 

123 

)CQ111entary Film Festival 143 

l: Politics and Policies 

:nt and Underground: 

llld Activism at Toronto's Hot 

165 

167 

175 

193 

r 

CONTENTS J(VU 

The Development of Documentary Film Festivals in India: 
A Small-Media Phenomenon 
Giulia Battaglia 

Found in Translation: Film Festivals, Documentary and the 
Preservation of Linguistic Diversity 
Anda L6pez-G6mez, Aida Vallejo, Ma Solina Barreiro, 
and Amanda Alencar 

Index of Festivals 

Index of Subjects 

Index of Films 

Index of Names 

221 

241 

265 

273 

287 

293 


	20230124091442214_0001
	20230124091502424_0001
	20230124091529495_0001
	20230124091553715_0001
	20230124091601993_0001

