

FRAMING FILM FESTIVALS

Documentary Film Festivals Vol. 1

Methods, History, Politics

Edited by Aida Vallejo · Ezra Winton



สำนักหอสมุด มหาวิทยาลัยเชียงใหม่

DEbb

6200

· 6 1660,7950 0 12560,65 1 2 26269,79

Aida Vallejo • Ezra Winton Editors

Documentary Film Festivals Vol. 1

Methods, History, Politics

1000 A 4 4 5





Contents

Introduction—Volume 1: Documentary Film Festivals: Methods, History, Politics Aida Vallejo and Ezra Winton	1
Defining Documentary in the Festival Circuit: A Conversation with Bill Nichols Aida Vallejo	19
Part I Research and Methods	29
Tatt 1 Research and Methods	27
Introduction to Part I, Vol. 1: Researching Documentary Film Festivals Aida Vallejo	31
Film Festival Research Workshops: Debates on Methodology Skadi Loist	41
The Data-Driven Festival: Recordkeeping and Archival Practices Heather L. Barnes	53

xv

Part II Histories and Origins	61
Introduction to Part II, Vol. 1: Mapping the History of Documentary Film Festivals Aida Vallejo	63
The Rise of Documentary Festivals: A Historical Approach Aida Vallejo	77
The Film Festival as a Vehicle for Memory Officialization: The Afterlife of WWII in the Yugoslav Documentary and Short Film Festival, 1954–2004 Dunja Jelenković	101
Forging a Cultural Elite: Nyon and the Age of Festival Programmers Christian Jungen	123
Finding a Position on the Global Map of Film Festivals: The Yamagata International Documentary Film Festival Eija Niskanen	143
Part III Politics and Policies	165
Introduction to Part III, Vol. 1: Politics and Policies Ezra Winton	167
The Film Festival of Independent and Underground: The Case of DOChina Tit Leung Cheung	175
Mainstreaming Documentary and Activism at Toronto's Hot Docs Festival Ezra Winton	193

The Development of Documentary Film Festivals in India: A Small-Media Phenomenon Giulia Battaglia	221
Found in Translation: Film Festivals, Documentary and the Preservation of Linguistic Diversity Antía López-Gómez, Aida Vallejo, Mª Soliña Barreiro, and Amanda Alencar	241
Index of Festivals	265
Index of Subjects	273
Index of Films	287
Index of Names	293